NANO-S100
RPMA module
Data Sheet
Abstract
Technical data sheet describing the NANO-S100 cellular module.
The u-blox NANO-S100 module is an RPMA module in the LGA form
factor and with the industry standard 4-wire Serial Peripheral
Interface (SPI), allowing for easy integration with various host

UBX-16025707 - R04  Labeling and ordering information
  Page 27 of 31
8.3 Ordering information
Ordering No. Product
NANO-S100-00C Single band 2.4 GHz RPMA module
Table 17: Product ordering codes
NANO-S100 - Data Sheet
UBX-16025707 - R04  Appendix
  Page 28 of 31
Appendix
A Glossary
Name Definition
ACPR Adjacent Channel Power Ratio
AP Access Point
ASIC Application-Specific Integrated Circuit
BOM Bill of Materials
BW Bandwidth
CMOS Complementary Metal-Oxide-Semiconductor
CPOL Clock Polarity (for SPI)
CPU Central Processing Unit
DBPSK Differential Binary Phase Shift Keying
DFS Dynamic Frequency Selection
DPLL Digital Phase-Locked Loop
D-DSSS Dynamic Direct Sequence Spread Spectrum
EIRP Effective Isotropic Radiated Power
EMC Electromagnetic Compatibility
ESD Electrostatic Discharge
GDI Generic Digital Interfaces (power domain)
ERS Equivalent Series Resistance
H High
HBM Human Body Model
I Input (means that this is an input port for NANO-S100)
ISR Interrupt Service Routine
FFS Local File System
L Low
LGA Land Grid Array
MISO Master Input, Slave Output
MOSI Master Output, Slave Input
MRQ Master Request
MSL Moisture Sensitivity Level
N/A Not Applicable (used in the I/O field of pinout)
NC Do not connect
O Output (means that this is an output port of NANO-S100)
PCB Printed Circuit Board
PD Pull-Down
PO “Power Output” for the RF Transmitter
POS Power-On Input (power domain)
PU Pull-Up
RSSI Receive Signal Strength Indicator
RPMA Random Phase Multiple Access
RTC Real Time Clock
SPI Synchronous Peripheral Interface
NANO-S100 - Data Sheet
UBX-16025707 - R04  Appendix
  Page 29 of 31
Name Definition
SRDY Slave Ready
SRQ Slave Request
TCXO Temperature Compensated Crystal Oscillator
T Tristate
TX Transmit
UART Universal Asynchronous Receiver/Transmitter
VCO Voltage Controlled Oscillator
VSWR Voltage Standing Wave Ratio
Table 18: Explanation of abbreviations and terms used
NANO-S100 - Data Sheet
UBX-16025707 - R04  Related documents
  Page 30 of 31
Related documents
[1] u-blox NANO-S100 System Integration Manual, Docu No UBX-16026400
[2] u-blox NANO-S100 Host Common Software Integration Application Note, Docu No UBX-16025680
[3] u-blox Package Information Guide, Docu No UBX-14001652
[4] Ingenu rACM Developer Guide Docu No 010-0105-00
[5] u-blox EVK-S10NANO (rACM2) NANO-S100 cellular evaluation kit User Guide, Docu No UBX-16031276
 For regular updates to u-blox documentation and to receive product change notifications, register on our
homepage.